
Looe Community Academy  

Bulletin - Week 24 

Monday 12 March – Friday 16 March 2012  

 
 

I can take others’ thoughts and feelings into account in how I manage my relationships 
Seal Outcome 40 

Reminder that the saying of the week meets the legal collective worship requirements and should be noted & discussed 

 

 

Commitment for the Week 

I am responsible for my own behaviour and I will follow the directions of all  

members of staff 

 

 

12 March – Commonwealth Day – 12 March 

St Patrick’s Day – 17 March 

Mothers’ Day (Mothering Sunday) – 18 March  

Nanakshahi (Sikh New Year) – 14 March  

 

Homework timetable Even week 

 

 

1. Thank you to Mr Pilling, Mr Bateman and Miss Fletcher for accompanying the Year 10 

students on their Geography field trip last Tuesday, they will do the second part this 

Wednesday. 

2. The Governors’ Training evening last Monday covered the Code of Conduct for Governors 

and the new Ofsted Framework. 

3. Would all teachers please record S1 and S2’s in Lesson Monitor.  These are being analysed. 

4. Thank you to Mr Crean for taking students to the South West Schools Indoor Rowing 

Championships last week in Plymouth.  The standard was exceptionally high, Will Stacey 

came fifth in the Year 10 competition and Tom Olver also came fifth in Year 11. 

5. We have received information from the Cornwall Lieutenancy about a competition for young 

people in Cornwall and Isles of Scilly for the Queen’s Jubilee entitled ‘A day in the life of 

Queen Elizabeth II’.  The competition is open to young people aged 5-18 and entries can be 

submitted in one of 3 formats:  written (prose, poetry or script), moving image or still image.  

Further information can be obtained from Mrs Palmer, Miss Wood and Mr George.  The 

closing date for entries is 30 March.   

6. We have received a letter regarding an Easter Sunday fundraising event for the Looe Music 

Festival.  The committee member would like to hear from any teacher/staff member who 

would be willing to have a slot in the stocks to get a wet sponge thrown at them (!)  Please 

let me know if you would like to participate.   

7. Good luck to Year 7 and Year 9 boys in the quarter cup football finals this week. 

 

Miss Jenkins, Headteacher  

 

 

 



Monday 12 March 
 

Miss Jenkins off site, Integrated Working (Common Assessment Framework) training, Newquay  

Mr Turpin off site, Bloodhound Supersonic Land Speed Record Team trip – Cornwall College, 

Camborne  

 

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing  

8.50am  Teaching Assistants meeting with Mr Damerell, Library  

8.50am  Tutorials  

10.15-10.45am Mr Damerell meeting Mr Riley and Mrs Richardson  

11.25-1.25pm Senior Leadership Meeting  

3.10-5.00pm GCSE art catch up and exam preparation class  

 

Tuesday 13 March 
 

Dr Ollerenshaw off site, Year 11 science trip to the Eden Project 

 

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing 

8.50am  Whole school assembly, Mr Damerell, main hall  

9.15am  Reintegration meeting, Miss Jenkins and Mr Keveth  

10.00am Reintegration meeting, Miss Jenkins and Mr Keveth  

10.30am Miss Jenkins meeting Mr Crean  

11.00am Mr Keveth meeting Mrs Richardson 

11.30am SEN Key Stage 3 Statement review, Mr Damerell 

12.30pm SEN Key Stage 3 Statement review, Mr Damerell 

P3-P5  Sports Leaders Festival (JSLA), Mrs Bennett, Mr Riley and Mrs Chapman 

P3-P5  Catering exam  

2.15pm  SEN Key Stage 3 Statement and Managed Move review, Mr Damerell 

2.30pm  Miss Jenkins meeting parent  

3.00pm  Multi agency meeting, Mrs Richardson, Pelynt School  

3.30pm  Teaching Staff meeting  

  Agenda:  Ofsted framework; New teacher standards and Performance   

  Management;  uniform  

3.30pm  Year 7 Boys’ Football Cup, quarter finals, Mr Crean 

  

Wednesday 14 March   

 

Mr Pilling, Mr Bateman and Miss Fletcher off site, Year 10 Geography Field Trip  

Mr Keveth off site, Senior Leadership Team Group Network meeting, Newquay  

 

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing  

8.50am  Key Stage 3 assembly – ‘Pi Day’, Mrs Moon and Miss Green, main hall 

   Key Stage 4 tutorials  

P1-P5  Mr Saddler in school  

9.15am  Reintegration meeting, Miss Jenkins  

10.00am Mrs Richardson meeting with Mrs Hoskin, Headteacher, Pelynt School  

10.05am Miss Jenkins meeting Mr Damerell  

12.00-4.00pm Year 9 Boys’ Dance Project, Mrs Ayhan, Callington Community College  

11.30-1.30pm Miss Jenkins meeting Dr Evans, Chair of Governors  

1.30pm  Student Council meeting, 112  

2.00-5.30pm Multi agency meeting, Mr Damerell, Liskeard  



2.10pm  Senior Leadership meeting – bulletin 

P5  Mr Barclay from the Blue Plate restaurant to work with Year 10 catering  

3.10-4.30pm English revision class, 112 and 121 

3.30-5.30pm Senior Leadership meeting  

3.30pm  GCSE Drama coursework catch-up class, 006 

3.30pm  Year 9 Boys’ Football Cup, quarter finals, Wadebridge, Mr Crean  

 

 

Thursday 15 March  
 

Mr Hodges, Ms Meakin, Mr Chapman, Dr Ollerenshaw and Mr Twaite off site (periods 1-4), Year 7 

science trip to Liskeard School and Community College 

Mr Damerell off site, Special Educational Needs co-ordinators meeting, The Sands, Porth  

 

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing 

8.50am  Whole school assembly, Miss Jenkins, main hall  

9.00am  Multi agency meeting, Mrs Richardson 

9.15am  Mr Keveth meeting Mrs Spencer  

10.00-12.00pm Boxall Profile training, Mrs Richardson and Mrs Watkins, Looe Primary School  

10.30am Miss Jenkins meeting Ms Harris and Mr Thomas, Kernow Education Arts Project 

12.30pm Miss Jenkins meeting Mr Keveth  

P4  Mr Crean observing Mrs Bennett  

2.15pm  Miss Jenkins meeting Miss Curtis  

2.45pm  Miss Jenkins meeting Mr Green  

3.15-4.30pm Year 10 GCSE maths revision class 

7.00pm  Year 8 Parents’ Information evening  

    

Friday 16 March 
 

Miss Jenkins off site, Cornwall Association of Secondary Headteachers Day, Lanhydrock  

 

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing  

8:50am  Free assembly (communal singing), Mr Chapman and Dr Ollerenshaw, Main Hall 

  Alternative assembly, Mr Keveth, Small Hall  

8.45-2.40pm Education Welfare Office regular meetings  

10.05-10.30am Mr Damerell meeting Mrs Spencer  

2.30pm  Mr Damerell meeting parent  

P5  PGCE student observation in Maths, Mrs Watkins (Professional Tutor) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Notices for Students  

 

Week commencing 12 March -  detentions issued on: 

Monday 12 March  will be done on Wednesday 14 March 

Tuesday 13 March  will be done on Thursday 15 March 

Wednesday 14 March  will be done on Friday 16 March 

Thursday 15 March  will be done on Monday 19 March  

Friday 16 March  will be done on Tuesday 20 March  

 

Week commencing  19 March   -  detentions issued on: 

Monday 19 March will be done on Wednesday 21 March 

Tuesday 20 March will be done on Thursday 22 March  

Wednesday 21 March  will be done on Friday 23 March  

Thursday 22 March  will be done on Monday 26 March  

Friday 23 March  will be done on Tuesday 27 March  

 

 

Notices for Staff 
 

 

After School Detention Rota Week Commencing 12 March   

Date Teacher TA 

Monday 12 March  Mrs Woodman  Miss Fletcher  

Tuesday 13 March  Mr Damerell  

Wednesday 14 March  Mrs L Moon  Mrs Bailey  

Thursday 15 March  Mr Pilling  Mrs J Jones 

Friday 16 March  Mr Crean Mrs White  

 

After School Detention Rota Week Commencing 19 March   

Date Teacher TA 

Monday 19 March Dr Ollerenshaw Miss Fletcher  

Tuesday 20 March Mrs Rowe Mrs White 

Wednesday 21 March  Mrs Odle Mrs Bailey  

Thursday 22 March  Mr Kevern  Mrs J Jones 

Friday 23 March  Mr Riley  Mrs White  

 

Please note that it is the responsibility of the member of staff to arrange cover for all duty rotas if 

they are absent from school. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Student Extra Curricular Clubs, Activities and Rehearsals  
 

Day Club Time Location 

Monday  Scaletrix Club, DT3 

Astro time for Year 11 

Table Tennis (all years) 

Basketball (years 7-9) 

Ballet Club (all years) 

GCSE Drama rehearsals 

GCSE RE class with Mrs Casson  

Rugby training (all years) 

Netball (all years) 

GCSE Drama rehearsals  

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.30pm 

3.30pm 

3.30-4.30pm 

DT3 

Astro 

Main Hall 

Sports Hall  

Dance Studio 

Drama Studio  

205 

Field 

Sports Hall 

Drama Studio 

Tuesday  KS3 Art Club, Art Room 

Astro time for Year 10 

Chamber ensemble  

Table Tennis (all years) 

Badminton (years 7-9) 

Homework Club 

GCSE Drama rehearsals 

Football training (years 9-10) 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

3.30pm 

Art room 

Astro 

Music suite  

Main Hall 

Sports Hall 

005 

Drama Studio  

Field  

Wednesday  Astro time for Year 9 

Table Tennis (all years) 

Volleyball (years 7-9) 

Duke of Edinburgh Group meeting 

Lower school Drama club 

Contemporary dance class (all years) 

GCSE Art Club and G & T KS3 Art Club  

GCSE RE class with Mrs Casson  

School Band 

Arts Award Textiles class 

Rugby training (year 7) 

Netball (all years) 

Rowing club (all years) 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

1.35-2.05pm 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.30pm 

3.30pm 

3.30pm 

3.30pm 

3.30pm 

Astro 

Main Hall 

Sports Hall 

005 

Drama Studio 

Dance Studio 

Art 

205 

Music suite 

Textiles 

Field  

Sports Hall 

PE 

Thursday  Rocket Science Club 

Astro time for Year 8 

Table Tennis (all years) 

Badminton (years 10-11) 

 S-Cool Dance Club  

Young Engineers Club 

Homework Club 

GCSE French Film Club 

Gifted & Talented PE group (KS4) with Mr Mosley  

Hockey club  

Girls’ football 

GCSE Drama rehearsals 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime  

3.30pm 

3.30pm 

3.30pm 

3.30-4.30pm 

Lab 3 

Astro 

Main Hall 

Sports Hall 

Dance Studio 

DT3 

005 

118 

PE 

Astro 

Field 

Drama/Dance 

Friday  Astro time for Year 7 

Table Tennis (all years) 

Volleyball (years 10-11) 

GCSE Drama Clinic  

Staff Sports club 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

3.30pm 

Astro 

Main Hall 

Sports Hall  

Drama Studio 

PE 



Climbing club 

Duke of Edinburgh  

Resistant Materials Master Class  

GCSE Drama rehearsals 

3.30pm 

3.30pm 

3.30pm 

3.30-4.30pm 

Sports Hall  

PE 

DT3 

Drama Studio 

 

Community Diary 
 

Day Activity Time Location 

Monday  Archery Club 

Zumba  

Encore Dance Group 

Karate 

Ladies Netball 

Looe Rowing Club Ergo’s indoor rowing training 

Yoga 

Keltique (choir) 

Pelynt FC Men’s Football Training  

5.30-7.00pm 

6.00-7.00pm 

6.00-8.00pm 

8.00-9.00pm 

7.00-9.00pm 

7.00-9.00pm 

7.00-9.00pm 

7.00-9.00pm 

7.00-9.00pm 

Sports Hall  

Main Hall 

Small Hall 

Main Hall 

Sports Hall 

Dance Studio  

Drama Studio 

Music Room 

Astro 

Tuesday  Looe FC Under 8’s Football Training  

Yoga 

Looe Rowing Club Ergo’s indoor rowing training 

Casual Badminton Club 

Looe FC Under 14’s Football Training  

Football FA Mars Just Play 

6.30-7.30pm 

7.00-9.00pm 

7.00-9.00pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

7.30-8.30pm 

8.00-10.00pm 

Astro 

Dance Studio 

Sports Hall 

Sports Hall 

Astro 

Astro  

Wednesday  Hip-Hop Dance class (age 4-7) 

Looe FC Under 10’s Football Training  

Looe FC Under 15’s Football Training  

Encore Dance Group  

Hip-Hop Dance class (age 8-10) 

Hip-Hop Dance class (boys only all years) 

Looe Rowing Club Ergo’s indoor rowing training 

Looe Rowing Club fitness circuits 

Looe FC Under 13’s Football Training  

4.00-5.00pm 

5.00-6.00pm 

6.00-7.00pm 

6.00-9.00pm 

5.00-6.00pm 

5.00-6.00pm 

5.00-6.00pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

Dance Studio 

Astro 

Astro 

Dance Studio 

Dance Studio 

Dance Studio 

Sports Hall 

Main  Hall 

Astro 

Thursday  Looe FC Under 9’s Football Training  

Looe FC Under 11’s East  Football Training 

Looe FC Under 11’s West  Football Training 

Looe Rowing Club Ergo’s indoor rowing training 

Weight Watchers 

Looe Valley Singers 

Table Tennis Club 

5.30-6.30pm 

6.30-7.30pm 

7.30-8.30pm 

6.30-9.00pm 

6.00-7.30pm 

7.00-9.00pm 

7.00-9.00pm 

Astro 

Astro 

Astro 

Sports Hall 

Small Hall 

Music Room 

Main  Hall 

Friday  Looe Rowing Club Ergo’s indoor rowing training 

Remote Control Helicopter Club 

Karate 

Encore Dance Group 

7.00-9.00pm 

7.00-9.00pm 

8.00-9.00pm 

6.00-8.00pm 

Sports Hall 

Sports Hall  

Main Hall 

Dance Studio 

Saturday  Mini Soccer School 5-8 years 10.00-11.00am Astro 

 


