Looe Community Academy Bulletin - Week 24 Monday 12 March – Friday 16 March 2012

I can take others' thoughts and feelings into account in how I manage my relationships

Seal Outcome 40
Reminder that the saying of the week meets the legal collective worship requirements and should be noted & discussed

Commitment for the Week

I am responsible for my own behaviour and I will follow the directions of all members of staff

12 March – Commonwealth Day – 12 March St Patrick's Day – 17 March Mothers' Day (Mothering Sunday) – 18 March Nanakshahi (Sikh New Year) – 14 March

Homework timetable	Even week
--------------------	-----------

- 1. Thank you to Mr Pilling, Mr Bateman and Miss Fletcher for accompanying the Year 10 students on their Geography field trip last Tuesday, they will do the second part this Wednesday.
- 2. The Governors' Training evening last Monday covered the Code of Conduct for Governors and the new Ofsted Framework.
- 3. Would all teachers please record S1 and S2's in Lesson Monitor. These are being analysed.
- 4. Thank you to Mr Crean for taking students to the South West Schools Indoor Rowing Championships last week in Plymouth. The standard was exceptionally high, Will Stacey came fifth in the Year 10 competition and Tom Olver also came fifth in Year 11.
- 5. We have received information from the Cornwall Lieutenancy about a competition for young people in Cornwall and Isles of Scilly for the Queen's Jubilee entitled 'A day in the life of Queen Elizabeth II'. The competition is open to young people aged 5-18 and entries can be submitted in one of 3 formats: written (prose, poetry or script), moving image or still image. Further information can be obtained from Mrs Palmer, Miss Wood and Mr George. The closing date for entries is 30 March.
- 6. We have received a letter regarding an Easter Sunday fundraising event for the Looe Music Festival. The committee member would like to hear from any teacher/staff member who would be willing to have a slot in the stocks to get a wet sponge thrown at them (!) Please let me know if you would like to participate.
- 7. Good luck to Year 7 and Year 9 boys in the quarter cup football finals this week.

Miss Jenkins, Headteacher

Monday 12 March

Miss Jenkins off site, Integrated Working (Common Assessment Framework) training, Newquay Mr Turpin off site, Bloodhound Supersonic Land Speed Record Team trip – Cornwall College, Camborne

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing

8.50am Teaching Assistants meeting with Mr Damerell, Library

8.50am Tutorials

10.15-10.45am Mr Damerell meeting Mr Riley and Mrs Richardson

11.25-1.25pm Senior Leadership Meeting

3.10-5.00pm GCSE art catch up and exam preparation class

Tuesday 13 March

Dr Ollerenshaw off site, Year 11 science trip to the Eden Project

8.30-8.40am	Staff Briefing
8.50am	Whole school assembly, Mr Damerell, main hall
9.15am	Reintegration meeting, Miss Jenkins and Mr Keveth
10.00am	Reintegration meeting, Miss Jenkins and Mr Keveth
10.30am	Miss Jenkins meeting Mr Crean
11.00am	Mr Keveth meeting Mrs Richardson
11.30am	SEN Key Stage 3 Statement review, Mr Damerell
12.30pm	SEN Key Stage 3 Statement review, Mr Damerell
P3-P5	Sports Leaders Festival (JSLA), Mrs Bennett, Mr Riley and Mrs Chapman
P3-P5	Catering exam
2.15pm	SEN Key Stage 3 Statement and Managed Move review, Mr Damerell
2.30pm	Miss Jenkins meeting parent
3.00pm	Multi agency meeting, Mrs Richardson, Pelynt School
3.30pm	Teaching Staff meeting
	Agenda: Ofsted framework; New teacher standards and Performance
	Management; uniform
3.30pm	Year 7 Boys' Football Cup, quarter finals, Mr Crean

Wednesday 14 March

Mr Pilling, Mr Bateman and Miss Fletcher off site, Year 10 Geography Field Trip Mr Keveth off site, Senior Leadership Team Group Network meeting, Newquay

8.30-8.40am	Staff Briefing
8.50am	Key Stage 3 assembly – 'Pi Day', Mrs Moon and Miss Green, main hall
	Key Stage 4 tutorials
P1-P5	Mr Saddler in school
9.15am	Reintegration meeting, Miss Jenkins
10.00am	Mrs Richardson meeting with Mrs Hoskin, Headteacher, Pelynt School
10.05am	Miss Jenkins meeting Mr Damerell
12.00-4.00pm	Year 9 Boys' Dance Project, Mrs Ayhan, Callington Community College
11.30-1.30pm	Miss Jenkins meeting Dr Evans, Chair of Governors
1.30pm	Student Council meeting, 112
2.00-5.30pm	Multi agency meeting, Mr Damerell, Liskeard

2.10pm Senior Leadership meeting – bulletin

P5 Mr Barclay from the Blue Plate restaurant to work with Year 10 catering

3.10-4.30pm English revision class, 112 and 121

3.30-5.30pm Senior Leadership meeting

3.30pm GCSE Drama coursework catch-up class, 006

3.30pm Year 9 Boys' Football Cup, quarter finals, Wadebridge, Mr Crean

Thursday 15 March

Mr Hodges, Ms Meakin, Mr Chapman, Dr Ollerenshaw and Mr Twaite off site (periods 1-4), Year 7 science trip to Liskeard School and Community College

Mr Damerell off site, Special Educational Needs co-ordinators meeting, The Sands, Porth

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing

8.50am Whole school assembly, Miss Jenkins, main hall

9.00am Multi agency meeting, Mrs Richardson9.15am Mr Keveth meeting Mrs Spencer

10.00-12.00pm Boxall Profile training, Mrs Richardson and Mrs Watkins, Looe Primary School
10.30am Miss Jenkins meeting Ms Harris and Mr Thomas, Kernow Education Arts Project

12.30pm Miss Jenkins meeting Mr Keveth
 P4 Mr Crean observing Mrs Bennett
 2.15pm Miss Jenkins meeting Miss Curtis
 2.45pm Miss Jenkins meeting Mr Green
 3.15-4.30pm Year 10 GCSE maths revision class
 7.00pm Year 8 Parents' Information evening

Friday 16 March

Miss Jenkins off site, Cornwall Association of Secondary Headteachers Day, Lanhydrock

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing

8:50am Free assembly (communal singing), Mr Chapman and Dr Ollerenshaw, Main Hall

Alternative assembly, Mr Keveth, Small Hall

8.45-2.40pm Education Welfare Office regular meetings

10.05-10.30am Mr Damerell meeting Mrs Spencer 2.30pm Mr Damerell meeting parent

P5 PGCE student observation in Maths, Mrs Watkins (Professional Tutor)

Notices for Students

Week commencing 12 March - detentions issued on:			
Monday 12 March will be done on Wednesday 14 March			
Tuesday 13 March	day 13 March will be done on Thursday 15 Marc		
Wednesday 14 March	ednesday 14 March will be done on Friday 16 Mar		
Thursday 15 March	will be done on	Monday 19 March	
Friday 16 March	will be done on	Tuesday 20 March	

Week commencing 19 March - detentions issued on:			
Monday 19 March	will be done on	Wednesday 21 March	
Tuesday 20 March	will be done on	Thursday 22 March	
Wednesday 21 March	will be done on	Friday 23 March	
Thursday 22 March	will be done on	Monday 26 March	
Friday 23 March	will be done on	Tuesday 27 March	

Notices for Staff

After School Detention Rota Week Commencing 12 March			
Date	Teacher TA		
Monday 12 March	Mrs Woodman Miss Fletcher		
Tuesday 13 March	Mr Damerell		
Wednesday 14 March	Mrs L Moon	Mrs Bailey	
Thursday 15 March	Mr Pilling	Mrs J Jones	
Friday 16 March	Mr Crean	Mrs White	

After School Detention Rota Week Commencing 19 March			
Date	Teacher	TA	
Monday 19 March	Dr Ollerenshaw	Miss Fletcher	
Tuesday 20 March	Mrs Rowe	Mrs White	
Wednesday 21 March	Mrs Odle	Mrs Bailey	
Thursday 22 March	Mr Kevern	Mrs J Jones	
Friday 23 March	Mr Riley	Mrs White	

Please note that it is the responsibility of the member of staff to arrange cover for all duty rotas if they are absent from school.

Student Extra Curricular Clubs, Activities and Rehearsals

, A	Scaletrix Club, DT3 Astro time for Year 11	Lunchtime	DT3
T E	Astro time for Year 11		רוט
E	istro time for real 11	Lunchtime	Astro
	Table Tennis (all years)	Lunchtime	Main Hall
	Basketball (years 7-9)	Lunchtime	Sports Hall
E	Ballet Club (all years)	Lunchtime	Dance Studio
(GCSE Drama rehearsals	Lunchtime	Drama Studio
(GCSE RE class with Mrs Casson	3.15-4.15pm	205
F	Rugby training (all years)	3.30pm	Field
N	Netball (all years)	3.30pm	Sports Hall
(GCSE Drama rehearsals	3.30-4.30pm	Drama Studio
Tuesday K	KS3 Art Club, Art Room	Lunchtime	Art room
	Astro time for Year 10	Lunchtime	Astro
C	Chamber ensemble	Lunchtime	Music suite
Т	Table Tennis (all years)	Lunchtime	Main Hall
	Badminton (years 7-9)	Lunchtime	Sports Hall
F	Homework Club	Lunchtime	005
0	GCSE Drama rehearsals	Lunchtime	Drama Studio
F	Football training (years 9-10)	3.30pm	Field
	Astro time for Year 9	Lunchtime	Astro
· .	Table Tennis (all years)	Lunchtime	Main Hall
	/olleyball (years 7-9)	Lunchtime	Sports Hall
	Duke of Edinburgh Group meeting	Lunchtime	005
	Lower school Drama club	1.35-2.05pm	Drama Studio
C	Contemporary dance class (all years)	Lunchtime	Dance Studio
	GCSE Art Club and G & T KS3 Art Club	Lunchtime	Art
	GCSE RE class with Mrs Casson	3.15-4.15pm	205
S	School Band	3.30pm	Music suite
Α.	Arts Award Textiles class	3.30pm	Textiles
F	Rugby training (year 7)	3.30pm	Field
N	Netball (all years)	3.30pm	Sports Hall
	Rowing club (all years)	3.30pm	PE
	Rocket Science Club	Lunchtime	Lab 3
	Astro time for Year 8	Lunchtime	Astro
Т	Table Tennis (all years)	Lunchtime	Main Hall
l e	Badminton (years 10-11)	Lunchtime	Sports Hall
	S-Cool Dance Club	Lunchtime	Dance Studio
Y	oung Engineers Club	Lunchtime	DT3
H	Homework Club	Lunchtime	005
0	GCSE French Film Club	Lunchtime	118
(Gifted & Talented PE group (KS4) with Mr Mosley	3.30pm	PE
	Hockey club	3.30pm	Astro
	Girls' football	3.30pm	Field
	GCSE Drama rehearsals	3.30-4.30pm	Drama/Dance
	Astro time for Year 7	Lunchtime	Astro
•	Table Tennis (all years)	Lunchtime	Main Hall
	/olleyball (years 10-11)	Lunchtime	Sports Hall
	GCSE Drama Clinic	Lunchtime	Drama Studio
	Staff Sports club	3.30pm	PE

Climbing club	3.30pm	Sports Hall
Duke of Edinburgh	3.30pm	PE
Resistant Materials Master Class	3.30pm	DT3
GCSE Drama rehearsals	3.30-4.30pm	Drama Studio

Community Diary

Day	Activity	Time	Location
Monday	Archery Club	5.30-7.00pm	Sports Hall
	Zumba	6.00-7.00pm	Main Hall
	Encore Dance Group	6.00-8.00pm	Small Hall
	Karate	8.00-9.00pm	Main Hall
	Ladies Netball	7.00-9.00pm	Sports Hall
	Looe Rowing Club Ergo's indoor rowing training	7.00-9.00pm	Dance Studio
	Yoga	7.00-9.00pm	Drama Studio
	Keltique (choir)	7.00-9.00pm	Music Room
	Pelynt FC Men's Football Training	7.00-9.00pm	Astro
Tuesday	Looe FC Under 8's Football Training	6.30-7.30pm	Astro
	Yoga	7.00-9.00pm	Dance Studio
	Looe Rowing Club Ergo's indoor rowing training	7.00-9.00pm	Sports Hall
	Casual Badminton Club	7.00-8.00pm	Sports Hall
	Looe FC Under 14's Football Training	7.30-8.30pm	Astro
	Football FA Mars Just Play	8.00-10.00pm	Astro
Wednesday	Hip-Hop Dance class (age 4-7)	4.00-5.00pm	Dance Studio
	Looe FC Under 10's Football Training	5.00-6.00pm	Astro
	Looe FC Under 15's Football Training	6.00-7.00pm	Astro
	Encore Dance Group	6.00-9.00pm	Dance Studio
	Hip-Hop Dance class (age 8-10)	5.00-6.00pm	Dance Studio
	Hip-Hop Dance class (boys only all years)	5.00-6.00pm	Dance Studio
	Looe Rowing Club Ergo's indoor rowing training	5.00-6.00pm	Sports Hall
	Looe Rowing Club fitness circuits	7.00-8.00pm	Main Hall
	Looe FC Under 13's Football Training	7.00-8.00pm	Astro
Thursday	Looe FC Under 9's Football Training	5.30-6.30pm	Astro
	Looe FC Under 11's East Football Training	6.30-7.30pm	Astro
	Looe FC Under 11's West Football Training	7.30-8.30pm	Astro
	Looe Rowing Club Ergo's indoor rowing training	6.30-9.00pm	Sports Hall
	Weight Watchers	6.00-7.30pm	Small Hall
	Looe Valley Singers	7.00-9.00pm	Music Room
	Table Tennis Club	7.00-9.00pm	Main Hall
Friday	Looe Rowing Club Ergo's indoor rowing training	7.00-9.00pm	Sports Hall
	Remote Control Helicopter Club	7.00-9.00pm	Sports Hall
	Karate	8.00-9.00pm	Main Hall
	Encore Dance Group	6.00-8.00pm	Dance Studio
	Mini Soccer School 5-8 years	10.00-11.00am	Astro